SOLENOID CONTROLLED PILOT OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
SW-G04 SERIES
 FEATURES
 z Armature operates in system oil. Impact is decreased and cushioning
added, making noise lowered & solenoid life Prolonged.
z Wet armature solenoid eliminates push pin seal, reducing seal wear or
leakage for longer valve life.
z Molded coil gives maximum insulating properties. They are protected by
a special resin and impervious to moisture and dirt for ease of
maintenance.
z Plug-in solenoid, easy to change coil.
z Change of pilot and drain can be easily accomplished by plugging or
unplugging.
z Spool is designed to avoid creating jet flow or turbulence under high
pressure and flow.
HOW TO ORDER
SW-G04-C2-ET-A220-10-AB-K
K: WITH KNOB
NO CODE: WITHOUT KNOB
NO CODE: STANDARD TYPE
AB: WITH STROKE ADJUSTMENT BOTH ENDS
A: WITH STROKE ADJUSTMENT PORT “A” END
B: WITH STROKE ADJUSTMENT PORT “B” END
WIRING:
10: WITH JOINTION BOX WITH INDICATING LIGHT
20: HIRSCHMANN TYPE WITH INDICATING LIGHT
COI L VOLTAGE:
A240: AC240V, 60Hz; AC220V, 50Hz
A220: AC220V, 60Hz; AC200V, 50Hz R220: AC220V 50/60Hz
A120: AC120V, 60Hz; AC110V, 50Hz
A110: AC110V, 60Hz; AC110V, 50Hz R110: AC110V 50/60Hz
D24: DC24V
D12: DC12V
T: EXTERNAL DRAIN (See page 2/8)
NO CODE: FOR STANDARD INTERNAL DRAIN TYPE
E: EXTERNAL PILOT (See page 2/8)
NO CODE: FOR STANDARD INTERNAL PILOT TYPE
SPOOL TYPE ( (See Application Common Data)
NOMINAL SIZE: 1/2” (D07)
SUBPLATE MOUNTED
HIGH PRESSURE HIGH FLOW SOLENOID DIRECTIONAL VALVE
 1/8
WWW.JJPSUPPLY.COM TEL.02-866-5975-6,02-865-8606-7
SOLENOID CONTROLLED PILOT OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
SW-G04 SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum operating pressure 315 kgf/cm2 (4500 PSI)
210 kgf/cm 2 (3000 PSI) externally drained
Maximum tank line back pressure
140 kgf/cm 2 (2000 PSI) internally drained
Min. 8 kgf/cm 2 (113 PSI)
Pilot pressure
Max. 250 kgf/cm 2 (3550 PSI)
Maximum flow 300 LPM (80 GPM)
SW-G04-C,D SERIES 8.2 kgs (18 lbs)
Weight
SW-G04-B, SERIES 7.9 kgs (17.5 lbs)
 OPTION ET
 2/8
WWW.JJPSUPPLY.COM TEL.02-866-5975-6,02-865-8606-7
SOLENOID CONTROLLED PILOT OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
SW-G04 SERIES
SOLENOID RATINGS
VOLTAGE (V)
CURRENT & POWER
AT RATED VOLTAGE ELECTRIC
SOURCE
COIL
TYPE SOURCE
RATED HZ RANGE
IN-RUSH
CURRENT (A)
HOLDING
CURRENT (A) WATTAGE
AC100V 50 90-110 1.6 0.46
AC100V 90-110 1.4 0.36 A110
AC110V 60 99-121 1.5 0.39
AC110V 50 99-121 1.3 0.38
A120
AC120V 60 108-132 1.2 0.27
AC200V 50 180-220 0.80 0.23
A220 AC220V 60 198-242 0.75 0.19
AC220V 50 198-242 0.67 0.19
A.C.
A240
AC240V 60 216-264 0.59 0.13